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Ihw fitraM B t M M to Punjab
»im / Shri Daljlt Singh:

\  Shri Sadhu Ram:
Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state the financial aid given to the Punjab Government as loans and grants in regard to the schemes for relief of unemployment during 1958-57 and 1957-58?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morarjl Desal): I would request the Honourable Member to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1110 in the Lok Sabha on the 4th December 1957. Loans and grants given to the State Governments for development schemes enable them to relieve unemployment to some extent.
However, the Government of Punjab specifically proposed a scheme for Expansion of power facilities for Increasing Employment Opportunities, for which, in addition to the assistance of Rs. 3*50 lakhs given in previous years, a loan of Rs. 1 lakh was given during 1956-57. No loan was sanctioned in 1957-58.

Technical Education in Punjab
2451. Shri Sadhu Ram: Will the

Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of grant sanctioned for the expansion of technical education in Punjab during 1957-58; and

(b) the amount of grant utilised during that year?

The Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Shri Humayun
Kabir): (a) Rs. 6*37 lakhs.

(b) Rs. 5:8 lakhs. The balance wil' be utilised in 1958-59.

Multipurpose Schools In Punjab rShrl Sadhu Ram:

\ Shri Ram Krishan:
Will the Minister of Education anft

Scientific Research be pleased to state:
(a) the total amount of grant earmarked for the Punjab Government for starting multi-purpose schools during the Second Five Year Plan;
and

(b) the number of the multi-purpose schools to be opened year-wise during the period?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
K. L. Shrimali): (a) Rs. 139'3 lakhs
approximately.

(b) The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha as soon as possible.

Excise Duty on Tobacco
2453. Shri Sadhu Ram: Will the

Minister of Finance be pleased to state the amount of excise duty on tobacco collected from Punjab since
1952?

The Minister of Finance (Shri Morarjl Desai): The gross revenue realised from Central Excise duty on tobacco in the State of Punjab since
1952 is as follows:

Year Gross revenue.
Rs (’ooo

1952 .. 34,05
1953 .. 41,59
1954 .. 45,31
1955 .. 45,13
1956 .. 51,11
1957 .. 52,48
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